

3rd October, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel.: 22721233/4 Fax: 022 2272 2039 Scrip Code: 532538

The Manager Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel.: 26598236 Fax: 2659 8237 / 38. Scrip Code: ULTRACEMCO

Dear Sirs,

Sub: General Update: Media Release - "Cemex, UAE and Star Cement Co L.L.C., Dubai partner to boost circular economy in the Building Materials Industry."

This is to inform you that the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary in UAE viz. Star Cement Co LLC ("Star Cement"), has entered into a cooperation agreement with Cemex UAE to recycle concrete waste in the construction industry as well as reduce carbon emissions and improve the overall environmental impact of construction projects.

A media release issued in this regard in UAE is attached.

The same is for your information and record, please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For UltraTech Cement Limited

Sanjeeb Kumar Chatterjee Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Luxembourg Stock Exchange BP 165 / L – 2011 Luxembourg Scrip Code: US90403E1038 and US90403E2028 Singapore Exchange 11 North Buona Vista Drive, #06-07 The Metropolis Tower 2, Singapore 138589 ISIN Code: US90403YAA73 and USY9048BAA18



UltraTech Cement Limited Registered Office : Ahura Centre, B – Wing, 2nd Floor, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India T: +91 22 6691 7800 / 2926 7800 I F: +91 22 6692 8109 I W: www.ultratechcement.com/www.adityabirla.com I CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420

Media Release

Cemex, UAE and Star Cement Co L.L.C., Dubai partner to boost circular economy in the Building Materials Industry.

Cemex UAE, has announced signing a cooperation agreement with Star Cement Co LLC ("Star Cement"), a wholly owned subsidiary of UltraTech Cement Limited, India, an Aditya Birla Group Company. The partnership aims to recycle concrete waste in the construction industry as well as reduce carbon emissions and improve the overall environmental impact of construction projects.

Through the partnership, the companies will deploy new solutions to manage and reuse concrete waste by utilizing advanced and environmentally safe practices. Furthermore, Cemex will provide low carbon byproducts to Star Cement, helping to reduce the carbon footprint of the built environment.

"We are keen to connect and work closely with partners that possess an equal sense of urgency in addressing the challenges of climate change" **said Rafael Villalona, Country Director Cemex UAE.** "This partnership is one of the many consistent steps that we, as Cemex UAE, are taking towards our sustainability goals, and our Climate Action Program, 'Future in Action'," he added.

Ayman Attia, CEO, Star Cement, said, "We are delighted to collaborate with Cemex UAE, as a part of our unwavering endeavour to accelerate progress on our sustainability goals, which includes improving waste management practices and enhancing the circular economy. We are fully committed to UltraTech's goal to achieve Net Zero by 2050. We believe in the value that this partnership will bring to the Building Materials industry specifically and to the environment in general".

The partnership aligns with the UAE's 2050 vision to become a Net-Zero Nation and a Global Leader in Sustainability. Both companies are committed to embracing innovative solutions that contribute to a greener future for the Building Materials industry in the Middle East region.
